Tax District 5

Base School Cod
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund

102
104
105
106
401
421
501
502
650
651
701
801
902

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Tax District 10

Base School Cod
Affiliated Code

alld

CASS Cou

TAX DISTRICT
CURRENT AS OF

ist.txt

NTY

REPORT
11/19/2019

Description PLATTSMOUTH CITY

e : 13-0001

Fund Descript

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH

SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8
SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12
SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12
PLATTSMOUTH CITY
PLATTSMOUTH CITY BOND
PLATTS AIRPORT
PLATTS AIRPORT BOND
AG SOCIETY

AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 3 CASS

CASS Cou

TAX DISTRICT
CURRENT AS OF

Description UNION VILLAGE

e : 66-0111

ion

NTY

REPORT
11/19/2019

Page 1
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2.

Rate

.367847
.000000
.093632
.000000
.123063
.000000
.448206
.038266
.015397
.012765
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

242643



alldist.txt

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
148 SD ©-111 NEB CITY 1.093135
149 SD 0-111 BOND 2007 0.140662
150 SD ©-111 BOND 0.000000
406 UNION VILLAGE 0.500000
433 UNION BOND 2013 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.247958a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 15 Description AVOCA VILLAGE

Base School Code : 66-0027
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
152 SD ©-27 SY-DUN-AV 0.956594
153 SD 0-27 BOND '@8 K-12 0.082854
407 AVOCA VILLAGE 0.449967

Page 2



650
651
701
801
903

Tax District 20

alldist.txt
AG SOCIETY
AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE
ESU NO 4 OTOE

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Fund

107
108
408
428
650
651
701
801
902

Tax District 21

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 22 WEEPING WATER
SD 22 BOND 2013
WEEPING WATER CITY
WEEPING WATER BOND
AG SOCIETY

AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE
ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Description MANLEY-221MB

Page 3
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Description WEEPING WATER CITY

OO OO OOOORFrRrOOC

N

.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

000729

Rate

.367847
.000000
.070119
.224608
.332593
.109982
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.248616A



Fund

107
108
411
650
651
701
801
902

Tax District 25

alldist.txt
Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 22 WEEPING WATER
SD 22 BOND 2013
MANLEY VILLAGE

AG SOCIETY

AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT

CURRENT AS OF

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Fund

116
117
402
422
650

Funds included in this Tax District

11/19/2019

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 32 LOUISVILLE

SD 32 LSVL BOND
LOUISVILLE VILLAGE
LOUISVILLE VIL BOND
AG SOCIETY

Page 4
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2.

Description LOUISVILLE VILLAGE

OCO0OO0OORrOoOOe

Rate

.367847
.000000
.070119
.224608
.415609
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

221650

Rate

.367847
.000000
.050000
.117253
.469579
.057300
.003874



alldist.txt

651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.205446a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 30 Description CEDAR CREEK VILLAGE

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
415 CEDAR CREEK VILLAGE 0.120085
416 CEDAR CREEK BOND 0.137467
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.936119a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 35 Description SOUTH BEND VILLAGE

Base School Code : 13-0032
Page 5



alldist.txt

Affiliated Code

Fund

116
117
305
325
403
650
651
701
801
902

Tax District 40

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 32 LOUISVILLE
SD 32 LSVL BOND

FD 7 LOUISVILLE

FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND
SOUTH BEND VILLAGE
AG SOCIETY

AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE
ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Fund

135
136
305
325

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 97 ELM-MURD

SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND
FD 7 LOUISVILLE

FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND

Page 6
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Description SOUTH BEND VILLAGE

(ORISR R ]

Rate

.367847
.000000
.050000
.117253
.006099
.000000
.000000
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

684666

Rate

.367847
.000000
.969737
.135315
.006099
.000000



alldist.txt

403 SOUTH BEND VILLAGE 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.622465a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 45 Description MURRAY VILLAGE

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
309 FD M MURRAY 0.019312
329 FD M MURRAY BOND 0.021782
414 MURRAY VILLAGE 0.449991
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.179066a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
Page 7



alldist.txt
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 50 Description NEHAWKA VILLAGE

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND
413 NEHAWKA VILLAGE
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS
Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
CASS COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
Tax District 55 Description ELMWOOD VILLAGE

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Fund Description

1 COUNTY GENERAL
Page 8
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(ORI )

2.

Q.

Rate

.367847
.000000
.085445
.088375
.441570
.003874
.000000
.002847

.030893
.093700
.015000

129551

Rate

367847



alldist.txt

2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
312 FD E ELMWOOD 0.023990
331 FD E ELMWOOD BOND 0.028477
409 ELMWOOD VILLAGE 0.378581
429 ELMWOOD BOND 2010 0.108879
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.156293a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 60 Description ALVO VILLAGE

Base School Code : 55-0145
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
140 SD 145 WAVERLY 1.029204
141 SD 145 BOND K-8 2004 0.011773
142 SD 145 BOND K-8 0.000000
159 SD 145 BOND 9-12 '@5 0.007984
160 SD 145 BOND K-8 '@5 0.034448
162 SD 145 CAP PURP 2012 0.008368
163 SD 145 QCPF 2013 0.019312
164 SD 145 BOND 2015 0.031949
165 SD 145 BOND 2016 0.021162
166 SD 145 CAP FUND 2010 0.002850
412 ALVO VILLAGE 0.400160
432 ALVO VILLAGE BOND 0.282224
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874

Page 9
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651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
904 ESU NO 6 LANCASTER 0.015663

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.361411a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 65 Description EAGLE VILLAGE

Base School Code : 55-0145
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
140 SD 145 WAVERLY 1.029204
141 SD 145 BOND K-8 2004 0.011773
142 SD 145 BOND K-8 0.000000
159 SD 145 BOND 9-12 '@5 0.007984
160 SD 145 BOND K-8 '@5 0.034448
162 SD 145 CAP PURP 2012 0.008368
163 SD 145 QCPF 2013 0.019312
164 SD 145 BOND 2015 0.031949
165 SD 145 BOND 2016 0.021162
166 SD 145 CAP FUND 2010 0.002850
410 EAGLE VILLAGE 0.480000
430 EAGLE VILLAGE BOND 0.209602
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
904 ESU NO 6 LANCASTER 0.015663

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.368629a

Page 10
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 70 Description MURDOCK VILLAGE

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

1.

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0
2 CO JAIL BD 0
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0
405 MURDOCK VILLAGE 0
650 AG SOCIETY 0
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
CASS COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 75 Description GREENWOOD VILLAGE

Base School Code : 78-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description

Page 11

Rate

.367847
.000000
.969737
.135315
.253732
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

870098

Rate



=

144
145
154
155
404
424
650
651
701
801
901

Tax District 81

alldist.txt
COUNTY GENERAL
CO JAIL BD
SD S1 ASH-GRNWD
SD S1 BOND 2009-2012 REFUNDED
SD S1 BOND K-8
SD S1 BOND 9-12
GREENWOOD VILLAGE
GREENWOOD BOND
AG SOCIETY
AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE
ESU NO 2 SAUNDERS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT

CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Fund

116
117
411
650
651
701
801
902

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 32 LOUISVILLE
SD 32 LSVL BOND
MANLEY VILLAGE

AG SOCIETY

AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE
ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Page 12

Description MANLEY SD 32

OO0 0O

OO0 OOOOFRLOO

.367847
.000000
.955700
.039700
.000000
.000000
.485766
.064159
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.056639

Rate

.367847
.000000
.050000
.117253
.415609
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.094176a



alldist.txt
CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 82 Description 1-7

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12
305 FD 7 LOUISVILLE

325 FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 85 Description 1-0

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Page 13
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Rate

.367847
.000000
.093632
.000000
.123063
.000000
.006099
.000000
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.734108a



alldist.txt

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8 0.000000
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000
308 FD © WEEPING WATER 0.019535
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.747544m

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 90 Description 1-M

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8 0.000000
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000
309 FD M MURRAY 0.019312
329 FD M MURRAY BOND 0.021782
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700

Page 14
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ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Tax District 91

Base School Cod
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund

102
104
105
106
309
329
650
651
652

701
801
902

e

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Description 1-M

13-0001

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

co
SD
SD
SD
SD
FD
FD
AG
AG

JAIL BD

1 PLATTSMOUTH

1 PLTS BOND K-8
1 PLTS BOND K-12
1 PLTS BOND 9-12
M MURRAY

M MURRAY BOND
SOCIETY

SOCIETY BOND

EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY
DISTRICT
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1

SE

COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Tax District 95

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Description 1-P

Page 15
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(ORI

015000

769103

Rate

.367847
.000000
.093632
.000000
.123063
.000000
.019312
.021782
.003874
.000000
.002847

.030893
.093700
.015000

.771950A
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Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8 0.000000
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.784666a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 96 Description 1-PB

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000

Page 16
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311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.784666a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 97 Description 1-P

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8 0.000000
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.787513a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
Page 17
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CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 100 Description 1-PSD5

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8 0.000000
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
605 SID 5 0.339980
625 SID 5 CONST BOND 0.440013
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000
Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.564659a
CASS COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
Tax District 101 Description 1-PSD5B
Base School Code : 13-0001

Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate

Page 18



102
105
106
311
605
625
650
651
701
801
902

Tax District 110

al

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH

SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12
SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12
FD P PLATTSMOUTH
SID 5

SID 5 CONST BOND

AG SOCIETY

AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 3 CASS

ldist.txt

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT

CURRENT AS OF

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Fund

102
104
105
106
311
607
650
651
701
801
902

Funds included in this Tax District

11/19/2019

Description 1-PSD7

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH

SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8
SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12
SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12
FD P PLATTSMOUTH
SID-7

AG SOCIETY

AG SOCIETY BOND
LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
SE COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 3 CASS

Page 19
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.367847
.000000
.093632
.123063
.000000
.056657
.339980
.440013
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

564659

Rate

.367847
.000000
.093632
.000000
.123063
.000000
.056657
.342936
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000
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Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 111 Description 1-PSD7B

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH
607 SID-7
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 115 Description 1-PSD16

Base School Code : 13-0001
Affiliated Code

Page 20
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N

127602

Rate

.367847
.000000
.093632
.123063
.000000
.056657
.342936
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.127602a
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8 0.000000
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
610 SID-10 OSAGE RANCH 0.400000
630 SID-10 BOND 0.600000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.784666a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 135 Description 0111-6

Base School Code : 66-0111
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
148 SD ©-111 NEB CITY 1.093135
149 SD 0-111 BOND 2007 0.140662
150 SD ©-111 BOND 0.000000
304 FD 6 NEHAWKA 0.021110
333 FD 6 NEHAWKA BOND 0.019267

Page 21
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650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874

651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000

652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT

701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893

801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700

903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.788335a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 138 Description 0111-M

Base School Code : 66-0111
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
148 SD ©-111 NEB CITY 1.093135
149 SD 0-111 BOND 2007 0.140662
150 SD ©-111 BOND 0.000000
309 FD M MURRAY 0.019312
329 FD M MURRAY BOND 0.021782
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.786205a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
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Tax District 140 Description 0111-U

Base School Code : 66-0111
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
148 SD ©-111 NEB CITY 1.093135
149 SD 0-111 BOND 2007 0.140662
150 SD ©-111 BOND 0.000000
310 FD U UNION 0.007196
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.755154a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 145 Description 0111-USD1

Base School Code : 66-0111
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Fund Description Rate

1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
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2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
148 SD ©-111 NEB CITY 1.093135
149 SD 0-111 BOND 2007 0.140662
150 SD ©-111 BOND 0.000000
310 FD U UNION 0.007196
601 SID 1 LAKE WACONDA 0.400000
622 SID 1 LAKE WACONDA BOND 0.710000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.865154ma

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 150 Description 027-5

Base School Code : 66-0027
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
151 SD 0-27 BOND 0.000000
152 SD ©-27 SY-DUN-AV 0.956594
153 SD 0-27 BOND '@8 K-12 0.082854
303 FD 5 AVOCA 0.021112
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.571874a
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 155 Description ©027-5R2

Base School Code : 66-0027
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
152 SD ©-27 SY-DUN-AV 0.956594
153 SD 0-27 BOND '@8 K-12 0.082854
303 FD 5 AVOCA 0.021112
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
702 NEMAHA NRD 2 0.026810
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.567791a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 160 Description ©027-ER2

Base School Code : 66-0027
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
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Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
152 SD ©-27 SY-DUN-AV 0.956594
153 SD 0-27 BOND '@8 K-12 0.082854
312 FD E ELMWOOD 0.023990
331 FD E ELMWOOD BOND 0.028477
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
702 NEMAHA NRD 2 0.026810
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
903 ESU NO 4 OTOE 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.599146a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 165 Description 22-5

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
303 FD 5 AVOCA 0.021112
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.827153a
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 180 Description 22-6

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER
108 SD 22 BOND 2013
304 FD 6 NEHAWKA

333 FD 6 NEHAWKA BOND
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 181 Description 22-6

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
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1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
304 FD 6 NEHAWKA 0.021110
333 FD 6 NEHAWKA BOND 0.019267
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.849265a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 190 Description 22-7

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
305 FD 7 LOUISVILLE 0.006099
325 FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.812140a
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 191 Description 22-7B

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
305 FD 7 LOUISVILLE 0.006099
325 FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.812140a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 195 Description 22-8

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
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Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
306 FD 8 MURDOCK 0.020474
326 FD 8 MURDOCK BOND 0.012309
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.838824m

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 205 Description 22-0

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
308 FD © WEEPING WATER 0.019535
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.825576a
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 206 Description 22-0B

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER
108 SD 22 BOND 2013

308 FD © WEEPING WATER
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 215 Description 22-M

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
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1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
309 FD M MURRAY 0.019312
329 FD M MURRAY BOND 0.021782
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.849982a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 216 Description 22-M W/56 BOND

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
303 FD 5 AVOCA 0.021112
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.915528a
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 225 Description 22-E

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
312 FD E ELMWOOD 0.023990
331 FD E ELMWOOD BOND 0.028477
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.858508m

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 235 Description 22-ER2

Base School Code : 13-0022
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
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Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
107 SD 22 WEEPING WATER 1.070119
108 SD 22 BOND 2013 0.224608
312 FD E ELMWOOD 0.023990
331 FD E ELMWOOD BOND 0.028477
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
702 NEMAHA NRD 2 0.026810
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.854425a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 280 Description 32-3

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
301 FD 3 ASHLAND 0.040000
321 FD 3 ASHLAND BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.718567a
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 285 Description 32-7

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
305 FD 7 LOUISVILLE 0.006099
325 FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.684666a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 286 Description 32-7

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Page 35



alldist.txt

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
305 FD 7 LOUISVILLE 0.006099
325 FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.687513a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 295 Description 32-8

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
306 FD 8 MURDOCK 0.020474
326 FD 8 MURDOCK BOND 0.012309
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000
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Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 300 Description 32-0

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND
308 FD © WEEPING WATER
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 310 Description 32-M

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
309 FD M MURRAY 0.019312
329 FD M MURRAY BOND 0.021782
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.719661a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 311 Description 32-M

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
309 FD M MURRAY 0.019312
329 FD M MURRAY BOND 0.021782
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
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902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 320 Description 32-P

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 321 Description 32-P

Base School Code : 13-0032
Affiliated Code
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.738071a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 335 Description 56-5

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
303 FD 5 AVOCA 0.021112
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000
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Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
CASS COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
Tax District 336 Description 56-5 NO/22 BOND

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND
309 FD M MURRAY
329 FD M MURRAY BOND
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 340 Description 56-6

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
304 FD 6 NEHAWKA 0.021110
333 FD 6 NEHAWKA BOND 0.019267
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.725511a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 341 Description 56-6

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
304 FD 6 NEHAWKA 0.021110
333 FD 6 NEHAWKA BOND 0.019267
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
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DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.728358a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 345 Description 56-M

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
309 FD M MURRAY 0.019312
329 FD M MURRAY BOND 0.021782
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.729075a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 346 Description 56-M
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Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND
309 FD M MURRAY
329 FD M MURRAY BOND
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 350 Description 56-U

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL

2 CO JAIL BD

122 SD 56 CONESTOGA
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123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
310 FD U UNION 0.007196
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.695177a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 355 Description 56-P

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.741791a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
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Tax District 356 Description 56-P

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
311 FD P PLATTSMOUTH 0.056657
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.744638a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 357 Description 56-USD1

Base School Code : 13-0056
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
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122 SD 56 CONESTOGA 1.085445
123 SD 56 CNSTOGA BOND 0.088375
310 FD U UNION 0.007196
601 SID 1 LAKE WACONDA 0.400000
622 SID 1 LAKE WACONDA BOND 0.710000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
652 EAST CASS PIONEER CEMETERY 0.002847
DISTRICT
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.805177a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 390 Description 97-3

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
301 FD 3 ASHLAND 0.040000
321 FD 3 ASHLAND BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.656366a
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CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 394 Description 97-4

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND
302 FD 4 GREENWOOD

332 FD 4 GREENWOOD BOND
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 396 Description 97-5

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
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Rate

.367847
.000000
.969737
.135315
.013776
.000000
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.630142a

Rate
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1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
303 FD 5 AVOCA 0.021112
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.637478a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 398 Description 97-5R2

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
303 FD 5 AVOCA 0.021112
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
702 NEMAHA NRD 2 0.026810
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.633395a

CASS COUNTY
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TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
Tax District 400 Description 97-7

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND
305 FD 7 LOUISVILLE

325 FD 7 LOUISVILLE BOND
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 402 Description 97-8

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description

1 COUNTY GENERAL
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Rate

.367847
.000000
.969737
.135315
.006099
.000000
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.622465a

Rate

367847
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2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
306 FD 8 MURDOCK 0.020474
326 FD 8 MURDOCK BOND 0.012309
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.649149a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 404 Description 97-9

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
307 FD 9 EAGLE/ALVO 0.011154
327 FD 9 EAGLE/ALVO BOND 0.006762
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.634282a

CASS COUNTY
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TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
Tax District 406 Description 97-9R2

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND
307 FD 9 EAGLE/ALVO
327 FD 9 EAGLE/ALVO BOND
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
702 NEMAHA NRD 2
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
902 ESU NO 3 CASS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 408 Description 97-0

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description

1 COUNTY GENERAL
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Rate

.367847
.000000
.969737
.135315
.011154
.006762
.003874
.000000
.026810
.093700
.015000

.630199

Rate

367847
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2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
308 FD © WEEPING WATER 0.019535
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.635901a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 409 Description 97-E

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
312 FD E ELMWOOD 0.023990
331 FD E ELMWOOD BOND 0.028477
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.668833m

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
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CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 412 Description 97-ER2

Base School Code : 13-0097
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
135 SD 97 ELM-MURD 0.969737
136 SD 97 ELM-MURD BOND 0.135315
312 FD E ELMWOOD 0.023990
331 FD E ELMWOOD BOND 0.028477
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
702 NEMAHA NRD 2 0.026810
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.664750a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 450 Description 145-4

Base School Code : 55-0145
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
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140 SD 145 WAVERLY

141 SD 145 BOND K-8 2004

142 SD 145 BOND K-8

159 SD 145 BOND 9-12 '@5

160 SD 145 BOND K-8 '@5

162 SD 145 CAP PURP 2012

163 SD 145 QCPF 2013

164 SD 145 BOND 2015

165 SD 145 BOND 2016

166 SD 145 CAP FUND 2010

302 FD 4 GREENWOOD

332 FD 4 GREENWOOD BOND

650 AG SOCIETY

651 AG SOCIETY BOND

701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1

801 SE COMM COLLEGE

904 ESU NO 6 LANCASTER

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
CASS COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 455 Description 145-8
Base School Code : 55-0145

Affiliated Code

Fund

140
141
142
159
160
162
163
164

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

CO JAIL BD

SD 145 WAVERLY

SD 145 BOND K-8 2004
SD 145 BOND K-8

SD 145 BOND 9-12 '@5
SD 145 BOND K-8 '@5
SD 145 CAP PURP 2012
SD 145 QCPF 2013

SD 145 BOND 2015
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.029204
.011773
.000000
.007984
.034448
.008368
.019312
.031949
.021162
.002850
.013776
.000000
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015663

692803

Rate

.367847
.000000
.029204
.011773
.000000
.007984
.034448
.008368
.019312
.031949
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165 SD 145 BOND 2016 0.021162
166 SD 145 CAP FUND 2010 0.002850
306 FD 8 MURDOCK 0.020474
326 FD 8 MURDOCK BOND 0.012309
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
904 ESU NO 6 LANCASTER 0.015663

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.711810a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 460 Description 145-9

Base School Code : 55-0145
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
140 SD 145 WAVERLY 1.029204
141 SD 145 BOND K-8 2004 0.011773
142 SD 145 BOND K-8 0.000000
159 SD 145 BOND 9-12 '@5 0.007984
160 SD 145 BOND K-8 '@5 0.034448
162 SD 145 CAP PURP 2012 0.008368
163 SD 145 QCPF 2013 0.019312
164 SD 145 BOND 2015 0.031949
165 SD 145 BOND 2016 0.021162
166 SD 145 CAP FUND 2010 0.002850
307 FD 9 EAGLE/ALVO 0.011154
327 FD 9 EAGLE/ALVO BOND 0.006762
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
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ESU NO 6 LANCASTER

Total

Tax District 465

Base School Code
Affiliated Code

Fund

=

140
141
142
159
160
162
163
164
165
166
307
327
650
651
702
801
904

Funds included in this Tax District

Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Description 145-9R2

55-0145

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

co
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
FD
FD
AG
AG

JAIL BD

145 WAVERLY

145 BOND K-8 2004
145 BOND K-8

145 BOND 9-12 '@5
145 BOND K-8 '@5
145 CAP PURP 2012
145 QCPF 2013

145 BOND 2015

145 BOND 2016

145 CAP FUND 2010
9 EAGLE/ALVO

9 EAGLE/ALVO BOND
SOCIETY

SOCIETY BOND

NEMAHA NRD 2

SE

COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 6 LANCASTER

Total

Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
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015663

696943

Rate

.367847
.000000
.029204
.011773
.000000
.007984
.034448
.008368
.019312
.031949
.021162
.002850
.011154
.006762
.003874
.000000
.026810
.093700
.015663

.692860A



Tax District 47

Base School Cod
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund

140
141
142
159
160
162
163
164
165
166
307
327
604
614
650
651
702
801
904

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Tax District 47

Base School Cod
Affiliated Code

0

e

alldist.txt
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Description 145-9R2SD4

55-0145

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

co
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
FD
FD

JAIL BD

145 WAVERLY

145 BOND K-8 2004
145 BOND K-8

145 BOND 9-12 '@5
145 BOND K-8 '@5
145 CAP PURP 2012
145 QCPF 2013

145 BOND 2015

145 BOND 2016

145 CAP FUND 2010
9 EAGLE/ALVO

9 EAGLE/ALVO BOND

SID 4
SID 4 BOND

AG
AG

SOCIETY
SOCIETY BOND

NEMAHA NRD 2

SE

COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 6 LANCASTER

5

e

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Description 145-E

55-0145
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Rate

.367847
.000000
.029204
.011773
.000000
.007984
.034448
.008368
.019312
.031949
.021162
.002850
.011154
.006762
.140405
.000000
.003874
.000000
.026810
.093700
.015663

.833265a



Fund

140
141
142
159
160
162
163
164
165
166
312
331
650
651
701
801
904

Funds included in this Tax District

alldist.txt

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

co
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
FD
FD
AG
AG

JAIL BD

145 WAVERLY

145 BOND K-8 2004
145 BOND K-8

145 BOND 9-12 '@5
145 BOND K-8 '@©5
145 CAP PURP 2012
145 QCPF 2013

145 BOND 2015

145 BOND 2016

145 CAP FUND 2010
E ELMWOOD

E ELMWOOD BOND
SOCIETY

SOCIETY BOND

LOWER PLATTE NRD 1

SE

COMM COLLEGE

ESU NO 6 LANCASTER

Total

Tax District 530

Base School Code
Affiliated Code

Fund

Funds included in this Tax District

Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Description S1-3

78-0001

Fund Description
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.367847
.000000
.029204
.011773
.000000
.007984
.034448
.008368
.019312
.031949
.021162
.002850
.023990
.028477
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015663

. 731494

Rate
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1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
144 SD S1 ASH-GRNWD ©.955700
145 SD S1 BOND 2009-2012 REFUNDED 0.039700
154 SD S1 BOND K-8 0.000000
155 SD S1 BOND 9-12 0.000000
301 FD 3 ASHLAND 0.040000
321 FD 3 ASHLAND BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
901 ESU NO 2 SAUNDERS 0.015000
Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.546714a
CASS COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
Tax District 537 Description S1-3SD9
Base School Code : 78-0001

Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
144 SD S1 ASH-GRNWD 0.955700
145 SD S1 BOND 2009-2012 REFUNDED 0.039700
154 SD S1 BOND K-8 0.000000
155 SD S1 BOND 9-12 0.000000
301 FD 3 ASHLAND 0.040000
321 FD 3 ASHLAND BOND 0.000000
609 SID-9 IRONHORSE DEV 0.270000
629 SID-9 BOND 0.700000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
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901 ESU NO 2 SAUNDERS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 540 Description S1-3SSD3

Base School Code : 78-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
1 COUNTY GENERAL
2 CO JAIL BD
144 SD S1 ASH-GRNWD
145 SD S1 BOND 2009-2012 REFUNDED
154 SD S1 BOND K-8
155 SD S1 BOND 9-12
301 FD 3 ASHLAND
321 FD 3 ASHLAND BOND
603 SID 3 SAUNDERS
650 AG SOCIETY
651 AG SOCIETY BOND
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1
801 SE COMM COLLEGE
901 ESU NO 2 SAUNDERS

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 545 Description S1-4

Base School Code : 78-0001
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015000

516714m

Rate

.367847
.000000
.955700
.039700
.000000
.000000
.040000
.000000
.1099%03
.003874
.000000
.030893
.093700
.015000

.656617a
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Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
144 SD S1 ASH-GRNWD 0.955700
145 SD S1 BOND 2009-2012 REFUNDED 0.039700
154 SD S1 BOND K-8 0.000000
155 SD S1 BOND 9-12 0.000000
302 FD 4 GREENWOOD 0.013776
332 FD 4 GREENWOOD BOND 0.000000
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
901 ESU NO 2 SAUNDERS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.520490a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 550 Description S1-4SD2

Base School Code : 78-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
144 SD S1 ASH-GRNWD 0.955700
145 SD S1 BOND 2009-2012 REFUNDED 0.039700
154 SD S1 BOND K-8 0.000000
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155 SD S1 BOND 9-12 0.000000
302 FD 4 GREENWOOD 0.013776
332 FD 4 GREENWOOD BOND 0.000000
602 SID 2 0.179045
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
901 ESU NO 2 SAUNDERS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.699535a

CASS COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019

Tax District 555 Description S1-8

Base School Code : 78-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
144 SD S1 ASH-GRNWD 0.955700
145 SD S1 BOND 2009-2012 REFUNDED 0.039700
154 SD S1 BOND K-8 0.000000
155 SD S1 BOND 9-12 0.000000
306 FD 8 MURDOCK 0.020474
326 FD 8 MURDOCK BOND 0.012309
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
901 ESU NO 2 SAUNDERS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.539497a

CASS COUNTY
Page 63



Tax District 90

Base School Cod
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

alld

TAX DISTRICT
CURRENT AS OF

ist.txt

REPORT
11/19/2019

1 Description TIF-FITZGERALD SITE

e : 13-0001

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
102 SD 1 PLATTSMOUTH 1.093632
104 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-8 0.000000
105 SD 1 PLTS BOND K-12 0.123063
106 SD 1 PLTS BOND 9-12 0.000000
401 PLATTSMOUTH CITY 0.448206
421 PLATTSMOUTH CITY BOND 0.038266
501 PLATTS AIRPORT 0.015397
502 PLATTS AIRPORT BOND 0.012765
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000
Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.242643a
CASS COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/19/2019
Tax District 902 Description TIF-LOUISVILLE SITE

Base School Cod
Affiliated Code

e : 13-0032

Pa
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
1 COUNTY GENERAL 0.367847
2 CO JAIL BD 0.000000
116 SD 32 LOUISVILLE 1.050000
117 SD 32 LSVL BOND 0.117253
402 LOUISVILLE VILLAGE 0.469579
422 LOUISVILLE VIL BOND 0.057300
650 AG SOCIETY 0.003874
651 AG SOCIETY BOND 0.000000
701 LOWER PLATTE NRD 1 0.030893
801 SE COMM COLLEGE 0.093700
902 ESU NO 3 CASS 0.015000

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.205446a

Page 65



